
Sep 2024

Insight Report #24-045

2024 



Page 2

Executive Summary (1/2) 

Market 

Overview

Tech , AI

 Tech ’24 Top 100 25% , 40%

 IT  (’23~’27 CAGR 11%), ( 43%, 20%)

 AI , AI 

(‘Magnificant 71’ ’23.04~’24.03 +50%)

 M&A ’22 , PE/VC AI 

1

2 Tech-driven 

Disruptions

AI Intelligent Automation 6 Disruption

1. NVIDIA, Meta, Amazon, MS, Alphabet, Apple, Tesla

 Scaling digital infrastructure

 AI, , IT 

 AI AI 

 [ ] IT ,  , 

As-a-service economy

 XaaS(Everything-as-a-Service) 

 , AI XaaS 

 [ ] XaaS , AI 
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Executive Summary (2/2) 

2 Tech-driven 

Disruptions

Securing the chip supply chain

 ,



 [ ] · , ·

Redesigning people strategies

 AI ,

AI , ,  

 [ ] Align HR , Up/reskilling  Retention 

Next-generation digital customers

M/Z CX 

 Chatbot, AI 

 [ ] AI CX , 

 Rising cyber security risk

 , AI 

 , AI 

 [ ] Compliance  , Resilient AI 
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Contact Point

EY EY – Technology 

Young-dae.Kwon@kr.ey.com

Kwanghyun.Kim@kr.ey.com

Tech. Consulting - Technology Platform 

Chan-young.Lee@kr.ey.com

Tech. Consulting – Cyber security

Sang-woo.Kim@kr.ey.com

Business Consulting - Supply Chain & Op.

Changho.Lee@kr.ey.com

Tech. Consulting - Digital Innovation

Dong-hyun.Lee@kr.ey.com

People Consulting

Minsu.Kim@kr.ey.com

Business Consulting - Customer

Dong-ho.Kang@kr.ey.com

 



EY  |  Building a better working world

EY exists to build a better working world, helping 
to create long-term value for clients, people and 
society and build trust in the capital markets. 

Enabled by data and technology, diverse EY teams 
in over 150 countries provide trust through 
assurance and help clients grow, transform and 
operate. 

Working across assurance, consulting, law, 
strategy, tax and transactions, EY teams ask 
better questions to find new answers for the 
complex issues facing our world today.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more, of 
the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a 
separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company 
limited by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. Information 
about how EY collects and uses personal data and a description of the 
rights individuals have under data protection legislation are available 
via ey.com/privacy. EY member firms do not practice law where 
prohibited by local laws. For more information about our organization, 
please visit ey.com.
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be relied upon as accounting, tax or other professional advice. Please refer to your advisors for 
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ey.com/kr


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5

